)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 02, 2024, 05:47:42 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3246 (Rat #0094, Act #0048 of 1991) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, Elliott, Sharpe and Wilkes

A Bill to amend Section 52-7-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to boxing, wrestling, or sparring events
not subject to regulation by the State Athletic Commission, so as to provide that the Commission may approve exemption from
regulation events of amateur associations or groups and to delete provisions relating to circumstances in which an amateur
boxer may appear on a professional card; and to amend Section 52-7-310, as amended, relating to county athletic
commissions, so as to provide that such commissioners are appointed by the governing body of the county for terms of four
years and to provide that the office of a commissioner is declared vacant if the commissioner fails to attend three consecutive
meetings unless excused by a unanimous vote of the unaffected commissioners.-amended title

01/17/91
01/17/91
02/13/91
02/14/91
02/14/91
02/14/91
02/15/91
02/19/91
02/19/91
04/04/91
04/10/91
04/16/91
04/25/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
05/15/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
Amended HJ-16

Read second time HJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on General SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-17

Read second time SJ-124

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 94

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/91

Act No. 48

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



