May 02, 2024, 05:47:42 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3246 (Rat #0094, Act #0048 of 1991) General Bill, By D.A. Wright, Elliott, Sharpe and Wilkes

A Bill to amend Section 52-7-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to boxing, wrestling, or sparring events not subject to regulation by the State Athletic Commission, so as to provide that the Commission may approve exemption from regulation events of amateur associations or groups and to delete provisions relating to circumstances in which an amateur boxer may appear on a professional card; and to amend Section 52-7-310, as amended, relating to county athletic commissions, so as to provide that such commissioners are appointed by the governing body of the county for terms of four years and to provide that the office of a commissioner is declared vacant if the commissioner fails to attend three consecutive meetings unless excused by a unanimous vote of the unaffected commissioners.-amended title

01/17/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
01/17/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
02/13/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
02/14/91	House	Amended HJ-16
02/14/91	House	Read second time HJ-17
02/14/91	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
02/15/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/19/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/19/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-11
04/04/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-17
04/10/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-124
04/16/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
04/25/91		Ratified R 94
04/29/91		Signed By Governor
04/29/91		Effective date 04/29/91
04/29/91		Act No. 48
05/15/91		Copies available